The bid submitted with a variation clause (unless asked by the 

Purchaser) will be treated as non-responsive and rejected. 

2.7 BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY AND QUALIFICATIONS 

As per details given under Eligibility Criteria. 

2.8 BID SECURITY/EMD 

2.8.1The bidder must submit the EMD amounting to Rs. 1,50,000/-(Rupees One Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) as per 

details mentioned in Section 1 i.e. Notice Inviting Tender.  Bid received without EMD/inadequate EMD shall be 

summarily rejected. 

2.8.2 The bid not secured in accordance with the above shall be rejected by the Purchaser as non-responsive.